ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 331

Introduced by Albrecht, 17.

WHEREAS, the 2022 Nebraska School Activities Association State Wrestling Tournament was held from February 17 through February 19 at the CHI Health Center Omaha; and

WHEREAS, for the first time ever, there was a dedicated bracket for high school girls at the tournament; and

WHEREAS, South Sioux City High School is the first school in the State of Nebraska to win the Girls State Wrestling Championship; and

WHEREAS, the South Sioux City Lady Cardinals wrestling team have made history for their school; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature recognizes and congratulates the South Sioux City High School girls wrestling team as the first ever to win the Girls State Wrestling Championship.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the South Sioux City High School.